
Builder: BURGER

Year Built: 1974

Model: Motor Yacht

Price: PRICE ON APPLICATION

Location: United States

LOA: 67' 0" (20.42m)

Beam: 16' 8" (5.08m)

Max Draft: 4' 6" (1.37m)

Cruise Speed: 12 Kts. (14 MPH)

Max Speed: 15 Kts. (17 MPH)

KATERINA — BURGER

Our experienced yacht broker, Andrey Shestakov, will help you choose and buy a yacht that best suits your needs KATERINA — BURGER
from our catalogue. Presently, at Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., we have a wide variety of yachts available on our sale’s list. We also work in
close contact with all the big yacht manufacturers from all over the world.

If you would like to buy a yacht KATERINA — BURGER or would like help answering any questions concerning purchasing, selling or
chartering a yacht, please call +1(954)274-4435

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/burger/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/builder/burger/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/


2

5

5

5

5

5

5

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

9

9

9

10

10

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

SPECIFICATIONS

Basic Information

Dimensions

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Accommodations

Hull and Deck Information

Engine Information

DETAILED INFORMATION

Accommodations

Salon

Galley

Master Stateroom

Port and Starboard Guest Staterooms

Crew Quarters

Pilothouse

Aft Deck

Flybridge

Pilothouse Electronics and Navigation

Electrical System

Deck and Hull

Mechanical Equipment

EXCLUSIONS

Exclusions

Disclaimer

PHOTOS

Salon looking forward

Salon looking aft

KATERINA — BURGER Page 2 of 18

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



12

12

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

17

17

18

18

Galley

Galley

Galley

Master Stateroom

Master Stateroom

Master Stateroom

Master Head

Guest Stateroom - Starboard

Guest Head

Guest Stateroom - Port

Pilothouse

Helm

Aft Deck

Aft Deck

Crew Quarters

Captain's Cabin

Crew Lounge

New Deck 2009

New Deck 2009

Flybridge

15' Nautica Tender

Engine Room/Mechanical

Generator

Profile

Profile

Profile

Layout

CONTACTS

Contact details

KATERINA — BURGER Page 3 of 18

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



18

18

18

Telephones

Office hours

Address

KATERINA — BURGER Page 4 of 18

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



SPECIFICATIONS

Category: Motor Yacht Sub Category: Flybridge

Model Year: 1974 Year Built: 1974

Country: United States

Basic Information

LOA: 67' 0" (20.42m) Beam: 16' 8" (5.08m)

Max Draft: 4' 6" (1.37m)

Dimensions

Cruise Speed: 12 Kts. (14 MPH) Max Speed: 15 Kts. (17 MPH)

Displacement: 90000 Pounds Water Capacity: 875 Gallons

Holding Tank: 75 Gallons Fuel Capacity: 1700 Gallons

Speed, Capacities and Weight

Total Cabins: 3 Total Heads: 3

Accommodations

Hull Material: Aluminum

Hull and Deck Information
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Engines: 2 Manufacturer: Detroit Diesel

Model: 8V71TI Engine Type: Inboard

Fuel Type: Diesel

Engine Information
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DETAILED INFORMATION

Accommodations

This traditional Burger Yacht with rich walnut interior features three staterooms aft with two full
heads and showers, plus crew quarters forward.

KATERINA's highlights include an updated galley with modern appliances and plenty of storage
space, full-width stand-up engine room, walk-around side decks, updated electronics and
entertainment system. Headliner replaced in 2005 .  Each of KATERINA's staterooms have also
been updated with new wall coverings and soft goods, and are equipped with TVs & DVDs.

Salon

The Main Salon is aft of the galley on the main deck level and is paneled in satin finished black
walnut.  Access to the owner and guest staterooms below is from a stairway aft and to port.  

Halogen lighting is set into the headliner 
New furniture (2010)
Entertainment center with 40" Samsung TV, Bose surround-sound system, Toshiba BluRay
(2010)
Sony Play Station and Wii (2010)
DirecTV DVR
KVH Trackvision M5 (2010) Access to the owner and guest staterooms below is from a
stairway aft and to port.  

Galley

The on-deck Galley is just aft of the pilothouse and was extensively updated in 1999 including a
new teak & holly sole, new counter tops, appliances and cabinetry. The pantry was redesigned
for increased storage capacity and easy access. A Sub-Zero refrigerator, with easy access lower
freezer drawers, updated the refrigeration system. 

Sub-Zero refrigerator/freezer
4-burner Thermador cooktop
Thermador convection oven
Kitchen Aid overhead exhaust and lighting system
Kitchen Aid sink disposal
Corian countertops with integral sink
Grohe hot & cold water mixer
Miele stainless steel dishwasher
GE microwave

KATERINA — BURGER Page 7 of 18

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



Vino Temp, 16 bottle, wine cooler-Pilothouse (2010)

Master Stateroom

The Master Stateroom is full-width, separated from the aft lazarette by a watertight bulkhead. A
centerline queen berth is flanked by built-in oak bedside dressers. There are reading lights
overhead, ample drawers plus his & hers hanging lockers. All of the built-ins are finished in satin
varnished oak. The Master is complete with A/C controls and 32" Samsung TV (2012).  

The ensuite Master Head has a Corian counter top with integral sink, marble flooring, lighting,
toilet (new 2012) & shower. 

Port and Starboard Guest Staterooms

Two identical Guest Staterooms are forward of the master, each with lower twin berths and a
varnished oak-topped night table between the berths. Large drawers below each berth and
hanging lockers provide ample storage. Each stateroom has a new 21" Sharp Flat Screen TV
with built-in DVD player.

The shared Guest Head is to port with marble flooring, mirrors and lighting, sink, toilet (2012) and
shower. Access to the head is from the port stateroom as well as the aft companionway. These
staterooms share an air conditioning unit. 

Crew Quarters

Located all the way forward and below, accessed through the pilothouse. There are two private
sleeping quarters including a stateroom forward with a single berth, plenty of storage drawers
and a hanging locker. The Captain's Stateroom is aft to port with a pull-out partition for privacy,
wide and single berth with drawers. Opposite is a crew lounge with settee.

There is a shower in the forepeak; a head with toilet and sink to starboard opposite the forward
berth. Crew Quarters are finished with oak paneling and trim. Air conditioning, phone, TV and
sound system complete the area.

A watertight bulkhead door is aft for easy access to the stand-up, full-width Engine Room. 

Pilothouse

The Pilothouse is located forward on the Main Deck level and is full-width, finished with teak
walls and teak parquet floor. Port & starboard side decks are accessed through sliding doors; the
starboard door is screened for ventilation (without the bugs).

KATERINA — BURGER Page 8 of 18

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



Electronics and navigation equipment, most of which were updated over recent years, have been
mounted overhead or are in a raised console for easy viewing and access. Bench seat cushions
were recovered in 2011.  A Vino Temp 16-bottle wine cooler was added to the Pilothouse in
2010.

Aft Deck

The Aft Deck is fully enclosed, with carpeting and air conditioning. Double clear Lexan doors
lead into the Main Salon. Port and starboard clear Lexan wing doors lead to the side decks.
There are windows port and starboard; three of the glass panels across the stern open.

Access to the swim platform below is through a gate in the aft rail. Bench seating across the stern
faces a remote-controlled hi/lo teak table. A custom folding teak tabletop expands the table for
dining. Two rattan chairs and two suede ottomans providing extra seating. There is a teak
cabinet against the forward bulkhead that houses the 32" Samsung flat screen TV (2013) and
surround-sound speaker system. Beverage center/wine cooler, Scotsman ice maker (2010), bar
accessories and storage cabinets complete the aft deck conveniences.  

Flybridge

Access to the fully equipped Flybridge is via stairs on the port side of the pilothouse with helm
and companion seats.

Two built-in L-shaped bench seats for guests have storage underneath (new cushions 2010) and
are separated by a cabinet support for the hinged radar mast. When the mast is lowered,
overhead clearance is reduced to approximately 19'.  

15' Nautica tender w/40HP Yamaha 4 stroke (2011)
2 Electric dinghy davits, port side
Flybridge Controls
New Standard Horizon CP3001 chart plotter 2010
Robertson AP 21 autopilot remote control
Standard Horizon VHF radio
Danforth magnetic compass
Depth sounder
Engine controls and gauges
Panasonic AM/FM/CD stereo

Pilothouse Electronics and Navigation

Robertson AP 20 autopilot
Northstar 961 GPS XD
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Standard Horizon VHF radio
Ray Marine ST40 depth sounder (2012)
Standard Horizon CP3001 chart plotter (2011)
Apelco graphic depth recorder
Furuno digital compass
Plath 10" magnetic compass
Danforth low voltage alarms
Sony AM/FM CD stereo
Naiad stabilizers controls
Panish controls Hydraulic steering
Anritsu 48-mile radar
Gauges
Glendinning engine synchronizer

Electrical System

Northern Lights 20 kW generator 1999 - port - (2776 hours 8/13)
Northern Lights 25 kW generator 2010 - stbd - (1370 hours 8/13)
New batteries 2012
110V / 220V AC electrical system
12V / 32V DC electrical system
Dockside electrical cables
12V and 32V automatic battery chargers
Cablemaster shore power cable reel
Aft and foredeck floodlights

Deck and Hull

Teak decks (new 2009)
Teak and stainless steel railings and bow pulpit
Swim platform and ladder
Transom shower
Tide-ride boarding stairs
Fenders and lines
Radar mast Bimini top
Michigan Wheels (new 2012)
Spare propellers
Spare shaft
Dripless stuffing boxes (new 2000)
Bottom paint (December 2013)
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Mechanical Equipment

2 x 450 hp Detroit Diesel 8V71TI engines
Port: 2043 hours Stbd: 1890 hours 
New Stainless exhaust and blankets (2005)
New A/C water pumps (2012)
New hydraulic hoses on Naiad Stabilizers (2012)
Stabilizers serviced 2013 with new seals and bearings
New GE washer (2012)
New Whirlpool dryer (2012)

EXCLUSIONS

Owner’s personal items

Exclusions

Owner's personal belongings.

Disclaimer

The Company offers the details of this vessel or yacht in good faith but cannot guarantee or
warrant the accuracy of this information nor warrant the condition of the vessel. A buyer should
instruct his representatives, agents, or his surveyors, to investigate such details as the buyer
desires validated. This vessel or yacht is offered subject to prior sale, price change, or withdrawal
without notice.
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PHOTOS

Salon looking forward Salon looking aft

Galley

Galley

KATERINA — BURGER Page 12 of 18

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/


Galley

Master Stateroom

Master Stateroom Master Stateroom

KATERINA — BURGER Page 13 of 18

Andrey Shestakov
ShestakovYachtSales.com/en

Tel: +1(954)274-4435 (USA)
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/en/yachts-for-sale/boat/burger/flushdeck/katerina/1974/213599/


Master Head

Guest Stateroom - Starboard

Guest Stateroom - Port

Guest Head
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Pilothouse Helm

Aft Deck Aft Deck

Crew Quarters

Captain's Cabin
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Crew Lounge

New Deck 2009

New Deck 2009 Flybridge

15' Nautica Tender Engine Room/Mechanical
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CONTACTS

Andrey Shestakov, leading yacht broker of the sales department of Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc.
Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc., the official representative of the Miami/Fort Lauderdale FL
headquarters.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com/en/

Contact details

USA: +1(954)274-4435

Telephones

Monday – Saturday: 9:00 - 21:00 EDT Sunday: closed

Office hours

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd St,
STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Address
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